The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



____DBSeries

-

DC Series

toa

DM Series
- 350 kW
GEN SETS

w

.

125

4

TR




%avaid eH'Bl'S or delay in- mlmg y

our parts order always gwe the MQD\EL SPEC NO and SEHIAL NO from the el

T MODELANDSPECNO. | - .

B, ! T . . I

iy

Moare .

For. handy reference insert “YOUR” - =~ L e
nameplate mfprmatnon in the spaces aboue ' _ . '

o




Ry b ~EXTERNAL ENGINE_COMPONENTS -:LEFT SIDE, % ivevainnnn. ce.da.. A0
f} o "COOLINGSYSTEM jigﬁBIﬁTBR 125 - 300 KW SETS ;;;,....(;.;.;_ A12
- _cooLINc®SYSTEM DEATOR  310-350 KW SETS vu.urvans ... Al4
iiﬁf'ﬂ_-ENGINE COOLANT HEATER {INSTALLED AT ENGINE FACTORY} . B2
. TENGINE COOLANT HEATER. (INSTALLED AT GENERATOR ASSEMBLY) ce... B4
. 'ﬂ.aLANK PAGE ,;;,,....,..1‘ ..... _.w,r,t,.,., ....... e S ... o BB
fﬂ*\_p_J-TABLE oF CDNTENTS FDR GENERATOR SECTION'E;,;.,;:,,.;.,.,..,; B6
g " GENERATOR (125,145,150,175 KW SETS ONLY) T L. BY
- . GENERATOR (190-350KW SETS ONLY) i...v.ife.n.. ... el .. BB
- STATOR SECTION OF GENERATOR (125,%45,150,175KW SET ........ B10 ¢
STATOR SECTION OF GENERATOR {190-300 & 350KW SETS) - ........ B12
o STATOR SECTION OF .GENERATOR (310KW SET ONLY) ....v.... ...... - B14 =
o GEN ROTOR SECTION (125,145,150,175KNW. SETS v iviienneneenen e c2
*< .. GEN ROTOR SECTION {190-300 & 350KW SETS ....... e .. G4
* . GEN.ROTOR sscr;on;(saoxw SET ONLY) «vvvvnennnnn, e e E e CG |
'BLANK PAGE v oo de e e T e I C7:
ERMANENT MAGNET EXCITER .. tvinvunnnnn e e e - 8
L ‘ERSPEED SENSOR  ......vivoinneenn. Caa e P S =X
. ““DvEﬁSPEED SWITCH T T i e RN o3 [+
'BLANK PAGE fqgquymhyt.;;..........;,1,.,.....; ..... s, G
T WABLE oF CONTENTS FOR GENERATOR SET CONTROLS ..... ;..Zjh,.. C12
'Pgiwsanron SET CONTROL- (WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) ... u.ewenn- - Cia4
GINE CONTROL COMPONENTS.(SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) D2 .
- GENERATOR CONTROL COMPONENTS (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) D4y
~ CONTROL HEATER (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE).- ﬁg.......' D5
.5fP01ENTIAL TRANSFORMFR (SETS wifﬁ—ﬁﬁﬂsch ENGtﬁ%HHE ... #DE
- : CBLANK. pAGE R T 53/7-.
. WATTMETER" 15575 WITH HOUSING ENELOQ@REJ S S RN - 1- 0
i, GENERATOR SET ‘CONTROL (WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE)..... e D10

© ’ENGINE :CONTROL COMPGNENTS (SETS WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE).. D12
~ . BENERATOR CONTROL COMPONENTS (SETS WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE) - D14

3HBLANK PﬂGE‘...15{..w.......!wfﬂ,‘ ,,,,,,,, e AT T E
‘\‘ r.‘{ 4

B "by any

EXTEEEEI‘E&GINE cﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ?ﬁ?@g RIGHT sxos PO v

' Redlstnbatlon' or publlcatlon of this dooumeht
ans, is strlctly prohlbtted .



,-Th‘es,e typacal il'lustratm are’ subqect to cha'g—e and- refﬂect on“ly the Iata'st rep‘lace- -
e m t"pg;;grg;rangement« ~The. nght-and Lsft B1das of’ the Set éfdeterm1ned by FA ING *
"Jthe FRUNT (Engine end) dfﬁthe Set. : N S e - :

Set Data Tab1e

VRKTING | mew rating. | eAtterv. voiTase

S P

.- 125.000 WATTS |, 1500 RPM . 24 VDG .
0 145,000 WATTS | 1500 RPM & 24 NOC
T 150,000 WATTS | 1800 REM- . . -] . 24 VDC .
- 165,000 WATIS | 1500 RPM. v 24 NDG
175,000 WATTS: of 1800 -RPM- - . L = 24 .¥DC.
190,000 WATTS .| 1500 RPM. = . | 24.VDC:
200,000 WATTS .| 1800 RPM -~ | . 24.VDC

J +220,000 WATTS , |- 1500 RPM - "~ | .~ 24:N¥DC

. 230,000 WATTS ' | ‘1soo RPM - | © 24 VDG
250,000 WATTS ° 1800 RPM b, 28 VRO _
275.000 WATTS | - 15060 RPM ) S 24 NDC o
300,000 WATTS - 1800 RPM * , 24 VDC .
310,000 WATTS | = 1500.RPM : v 24 VDG
350,000 WATTS .4 1800 RPM 24 VDC

o tes.opTBB - v/
L 175.00° 8B ~ */
- 190.0D BB ~ */.
1 200.00 _BB - */
R © . 220.0D 8C - */
S b 230000788 - Y/
= .. " 250.0D BC - */
275.0D07CB - */
300.0D .
310.00° DB - */
350.0D° DB - */

L
|
*
.
T L L L L X 3
@@@@@@@@@@@W@@ 

TR e Vo}tage~€ed fol1ow Mndel Letter designations, . o : .
' : # oy Spvc1f1cat1on Number: Number 1 is Srandard, ali others ipdicate variations.
@<‘ Specification’ Letter; lLetter advﬂhces (A Yo B, B te €, etc) with
“'maJor manufactur1ng changes )

e Electrical Data Table I

1 *voLTAGE CODE |  vQLTS HERTZ WIRE | PHASE | - - NOTES

- o . ] -
G b T W e ) 344600} 60 | 8

I S T | ' iz0/208 | 60 12
T 127/22¢0 B0 tz
R § 139/24%0 go | 12 1

o L o T~ Sio7ate T ee T {1z
o Tp oot 2588 /440 . B0 12° :

)
~
oy
o
o
o
o
—t
%)
WWRWRWWERW WL wWw W
+

z ' 110/ ,
' 1 1157200 o 50 12
SN 1204208 50 "12
L et 50 12
e : 220/380 fY a0 12 T _ -
230/400 4 50 12 .
' ‘ 260/4%6 50 12 L '
L 254/420° 30 12 ‘- h
f v 4 < The Stdrors are Reconnectible.
O ' g

he Generatnr ,e* ASSE bly'ﬁ
Eng nd Pa:ta and: External tngane
apnilcao e Cumm1ns En91n£ Parts. Latﬂ‘og

Redlstr\butloh or publlcatlon of thls document
ST by any means is stnotj'y\/ prohlblted

”Eﬂglna—ﬁmmaﬂnen'
inothis Bar s M SRR
ouered herer Crefer.t

Lhe External
Heeﬂ ?denr1£1@o




GmD

Adapter, Generator’ T 7 ff co.ca,C6. Ltght. Indicator .. .. . bzpi2l
d ; cu R Fue] -7-:F1e><. S e A

Ammeter — ACH . oot _Dba, 014_ L 1na o _

B

N oo T : - Meter, Tdime - Running ' . D4/D14
. Cable, Batter‘y N A10 . ‘
“Cap, ‘Radiator, o L+ A12,A14 Radiator ) ' ST A2, A14

Y TS A L ST U B R D R R .Meter Frequency R o S 04,01_4-:'
'-‘"Br‘-ack'ei:' End i G-ene‘r‘*a't;_or-._ o o B10,B12,B14 Meter, Tach o coo0g, D12

“Control, Engine . - . et paip12 0 Retor, Exciter "_ . czc4,08

Cantfol, Genekator . . ' : D4, D14 e T o
L iGentrol, Genarator Set .. e "C14,010 -~ Sender, Preﬂsure' 011 Loy Lo AB
T *_;Coo'lmg Slysft m. LT “A1Z, A4« Sender, Temper_atur‘e - Low Engine . AB

.""'D]sk D7 ive -—"Gé‘n'e'ra't"cr‘"‘-: S TR, 04, C8
CDrain, 041 . < T g

N

~Sender, Temperature - Water : Aa.

R N , . Srater, E—-xe--it‘er 310 B12 814

Gasket .. Drain - Qi1 ST A10 - "Switch, Level -~ Coolant . . AT2 A4
Galge, Pressure -~ 01l. ‘ ' D2,012 - Switeh, Bverspeed . T S )
Gauge, Température. - Qi1 o " w. D2,D12 . ‘Switch, Pressure - Low 011 ' :  AB
- Gauge, Temperature - Water.. © ., . D2D12Z - Switch, Push - Reset/Panel © D2, Dz
“Gereratar R . - - B7,B8° Switch,tPush -~ Run/Stop/Remote D2, 012

Guard, Fan: : ‘ : o A12, AT4 Switch, Rotary = Generator Control OB D14

Switch, Temperature - Hi Water . AB,

Harness, Hiring - Control (AC) - 021}'[}14' Switch, Temperature - Pre Water .- A8
Harness., Wiring - Control (0C) . D2, D12 ' : ‘
- ‘Harness, Wiring - Central To Engine D2, D10

Harness, Wiring = Controi=to Ceneraror 010 Transformer, (,urr nt \ S €14, D10

—r——r——éH—ar"ne:&&f&wirinvg =~ Cantral te Goavernar Diz. Transformer, Potential 1 den D&

Harness, Wiring - Merer to fng Manitor ‘02 .
- H'a\rﬁn‘ess, Wiring - 5peed Control to Jack D12 - Valve, Brain - Gil : - A0
“Harness, Wiring - Fuse Block to Jack D14 Volrmeter C D2, 04, D12, D14
Heater, Control =~ s : ' _ .
.‘Hase, Drain — 07 T T M0 Wattmeter P L3
Hose, Radiator - T A12, A14 : ‘ . .
~—Hotsing, Controt - - : ‘ G4’

Redlstrlbutlon or pubhcatlon of this doou
by any mhgans, is strlcily prohjbited

ClL T . Sender, Temperature - 0il1 AR

ent



onker publication of this document ..~

* byPany means, is strigtly prohibited! . it

k1.



"1 193-0a75
2 309-0436
3 309-0437
4 505-0117

- 57 309-0269 .
6. 309-0272 L

T 193-0244
8 309-0169

9 .- '
- . 501-0519
501-0520
-r -
4

-1 “0.} NQL"?'J

[y

e
1

1

. PART - " REF  PART ‘1 QTY, C PART . o
DESCRIPTION TTNOTTIINOL L USED +DESCRIPTION
‘Sender Temperature - Engane 10 Harness w1r1ng - EnQTH:
. GCoolant {E2} - to Gontrol D
-+ Switch, Thermostatic - Coo]ant 338-2067 ‘1.7 Sets with Control’ Hous1ng
Temperature - Alarm {56) : Endlosure (Includes .
- Switch, Thermostatic = Coolant . , Connectora): '
" Temperaturg ~ Shutdown {52) T 331304 Lo _Housing, Cnnnector ‘g Plaue
. Bushing. Reduger ~ Flush 323-1200 - Bocw-e-Contact, Pin
- $witch. Temperature - Low - 323-1306, % 1 - Housings Connector - 8 Plaua,
T UERGinE Témperature '(S4) v ~ 323-1200 . B+ Comtact, ‘Pin- -
Switch, Pressure - 01] - 338-2190-01 1- Sets w1fhout‘Control Hous1ng
Alarm (558) / ‘Enclosure(Includes a- ‘
Sender, ‘Pressure - 0f1 (El e S Connedtor housing)
Switch, Pressure - QAT ~ 323- 1206 1 7. Housing., Connector (111)
“Shutdown . {51} 323-1194 20.  Contact, Pin.
L1ne Fuel - 50"L - ' : :
3/4-14 Male X 3 4 15 FemaTe
. 3/4-14 Ma?e X 1/8-14 Female
]
T !
!
. .
! vy e
i d&* -
P“ ' I .
L - '
. i
: : W
| | ol Iy

Redlstrlbut!on or publlcatlon of thls document
Qy any means is strlctly broh\blted‘, :




| Externa1 Eng1ne Componenﬁs

Lﬁf t §‘i db

! | . . Redistribution orpublication of this document’ .
. o+ ":by any means, is strictly prohibited.. .



T PART .
DESCRIPTION

. 5‘11 } ETbow Exhaust - F1anged e o yw'f'.f Bush1ng, Reducer'~ Hex o
B l55~?281 +. 17~ 125-300kW Sets . S T T e {SeTest As Required)

- 4;;,.155 2310 01 10 310-350kW Sets . S o B05=0022 - 10 - 1'NPT X 1/2"NPT ,{"ﬂKL”“
RPN S Elbow Exhaust - P1a1n il 102-1335 0 1 1-18KS-2 X' 1/2"NPT
““‘ff*”155 1241 .1 125*300kw Sets . . 9A 508-0292 - ‘1~ washer, Flat - Copper

' 155-2310- 02 1 310-350kW Sets - C e e '.(Use;with 102-1335) o
3 @ _ E1bow Exhaust - Threaded S 10 416-0636 . 1 . Cable, Battery - Positive .
' 155 1035 ' 125-300kW Sets { “11 -4ls~-0832 1 Cable. Electrical - Ground

155-1870 . 310-350kw Sets. o : S s e Avteching Parts ' _

- 503-0197 - Clamp, Lobp e i ‘ © . B00~0049 - Serew,--Gap-— Hex Head *e

503-0888 - . 1. - Hose o - : N ' o (fy2-13:x 1-1/2")
© 505-0188 . T Nipple, P1pe - Half o 8500060 1 bWasHer Lock'~ Spring (12"} -

504-0011 Valve SOl U B58*0013— T Washer tock = EIT {1/2") "

1
1

BT T

505-0100 . Nipple, P1pe - c1ose S - . 12 416-0839 . 1~ Gable, Battery - Negative. . |
: - = - © 13 -416~9873-- -~ -1 CabTe, Electrical - Jumper -
o : T : . : LTC]

e . . . o ) ) ) B 7' . . . . . . . N

-

x
, ~
- -
- -
- L s
FJ/
I T SR - . . f
"
<
*
H
Y
f .
’ %
i . -
i - I
oy A . - _
.' "
. 1
1 T
S - o -
- - .
- ‘V‘ z
e




- “
Sy« . . e A%R.. ak = ?
R LTS A Ry R ST PASALWRAARE S ANIL AR TS ARERLRNAT bR

R O R T ST T TR
N N i k. Aataie vilaa.




AR
‘DESCﬁIPTIGN |

‘i .Guard‘ Ean :

m%

-JW}PWG(U?mﬁwrfi
: « Clamp, Hose . . - L
"2+ Hose-

*
.j;3#£+23 -

Pipe, Lower

. Clamp, Hose
Y1 T Hose J—
. le.:_ P1PB Upper‘"
i'1'-ZP‘lp|a Fill

cmd a5

* % % % % % % % 6 R

Lo g

* - part Number fot available at time of Printing..

S : S .

.

-

A e L

e ‘it

f:Clamphdgpse Ll L
‘-'i'j_T‘Ube, nE ;'-.. ..

- Plug™ Pipe (1/4 -tg NPTF) o
- Gap,,Radiator <1018 = {

- Screw, Cap - Hex Head |
- (5/16-18 x 1-1/4") ol
© ‘Washer, Flat (s/16) . '

_Washer, Lock ~ Spring (5/16}

_Nut, Hex (5/16- 18) ;

Radtator -

'"1355562—0f535"34;
15',800—0030

16 526-0022.
17 - 850-0045
18  862-0015 =

X - WS P e

!
!

o B ! !
! \ | |




[y
b




e
AT PART
D. DESCRIPTION .

57
232

: Guard fFan ¢
Plug, Pipe (I/Z“BSPT)
‘Clémp, Hose
Hose R
Plug - -

~Pipe, Lower
. Glamp, Hose .

- Hose o
Pipe, Upper. -

o Pipe, Fill

FORK EF R R R ¥

#

— -
OO ~IEO DO

. Y~ = )
e b PO B bt RO B e

*. - Part number not available at time of printing.

u

- !
% -,
s
'a
- ) L
iy
¥
S
.
r.
4 ind )
/. -

T

DESCRIPTION‘S-; SR

TY
S
* v 1 c'lamp Hose _ .
R | Tube, Vent
502 0153 .1 Plug, Pipe {1/4-18 NPTF)
. 1 Cap, Radiator - 10 LB -
" 8OO~ 0030 ﬁ Screw .Cap - Hex Head- £l
o (5{16”1& x 1=1/4")
6 Washer F1at.($/h6}
6 Washer,.Lock ™ Spring (5/16)
6  Nut, Hex (5/16*18)
1 Radmator ,

5260022
850-0045
, 862-0015

'
“
A
¥
k
s
.!
i -, Mo
1
. . 1
. \
. : !
P A
N if
' | o
f i ! | i
5 i RN
. ¥ e : H —_
- LS| '

Redlstrlbutlon or publloatlon of thls document
- by any means 1‘3; strlctly proh\blted .




r-. .
T

1y Fac

R'edi'str'ibuf{ibh of publication of this dbcurhenﬂ
. :by ahy meanis, is sfrictly prohibited: . *: i




PART T REFCTPRRT QI f COUPART e

- Qry L _
: ﬂSED____'i" DESCRIPTIOH : ‘:iNNOTMW"NOT"““" N USED; . DESCR;PTION _
44%*44%4458%—6534-9€F——1~¥— Hose Assemb?y = 011,Pressure.f 'fiﬁ“iéﬁ‘ﬁisgr N Bracket. Maunting - Heater N
cor 0 2.502-1043-01 0 2. " Elbow, Pipe - Male, 90 DEG. .. - TR Attachxng Parts for Bracket
3 503-1603 ""_-ﬁ————e%amp, Hose R l. 800-0210 - a4 Screw Cap .- Hex Headp
‘4 -503-1602 . 3 ' Hose, Rubber ", . : (3/8-16 x"1-1/4") ..~
‘5031604 1 - Elbow, Hose - Rubber “ ogs0-0103 0 - 4 * Washer, Tock .- Spr:ng
_ o co Coupling, Hose - Elbow, 90 DEG . . . - © (a/av)
. 502-1047-01 . 1 . Sets with Y Water Tube ,w--fﬁ 871-0028 - ' 4 Mut, Hex - Brass (3/8416)
C . 502-103T=01" 27 Sets without Y Water Tube 17 T . Switeh, Control = Heater
T 130 3225 "1 - Tube, Water - 23"LG {Used on ‘ o, (IncTudes Tontactor, - .
. «v—f:e~fﬁ<w%v:59t'without‘Y Water Tube) - T ~ Step~down Transformer with
8 130.73227 -1 Tube, Water - 21"LG (Used on L Fuse[4BOV Unit GnTy;.
c o . Set with Y Water Tubel’ o _ < Ground Lug and Box _
8 130-3222 1 Tube, Water - "¥" - 309-0567-01 1. .. 120 VAC e -
10 130-3226 1 . Tube. Water - -7-3/4"LG C 309 0567 02 "1 480 VAC - -
1T <~ Heater, Electrical - Engine - Attaehing Parts for Switch e
" Coolant {Includes Thermostat, gog-0z222 4 Serew, ;Cap - Hex Head ‘y”«’“‘a
Q,— v . 01l Pressure Switch, o T (1/4-20 x. SXQlL,*f
: Drain Cock and Mounting Nuts} . 850-0101 4 4 ﬂgghgp¢-%ﬂﬁﬁfl Spring
: 333-0383-01 © 1 . 2500 Watt, 240 VAC . T (127 ‘
"*-%ﬂ"mué33*9389‘6?“"*%““‘*“ﬂBGB'Wart“*%ﬂT*ﬁMT"**_““ 862-0031 4 Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
: 1’333-0389-03 1 2500 Watt, 120 VAC 18 (.w 1 Contactor (37.5 AMP, 3 Po1e
'333-0389-04 1 4000 Watt. 4B0 VAC (Includes ’ . o SPST, 120 VaAC Co1T)
\ . Heater Cantrol Switch Unit} 19 - 1 Fuse (1 AMP)
333-0389-05 1 - = 2500 Watt, 480 ¥AC (Includes 20 1 Transformer, Step-down
o ' ' ;mHeater Control Switch Unit) - [240/480VAC Primary, 120 VAC
333038906 1 = “A000 Watrt. 120 VAC {Inclpdes Secondary, with Fuse Clips
S el L e Heater Control Switch Unit} : . on output Terminals)
‘ ) Atxach1ng ‘Parts foF 'Heater - 2% : 1, Box, Electrical
BOQ-0222 ? Screw Cap - Hex Head 22 333-03%0 . 1 Bracket, Mounting - Switch
’ e {1/8-20 x 3/4"). ot . {Not Illustrated)
850-0101 2 3‘washer, lock ~ Spring {1/4") : Attaching Parts for Bracket
AQ2-0608 2 Isolator, Yibration 8000210 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
402-0609 2 Isolator, Vibration , (3/8-16 x 1-1/4"] .
12 ‘ 2 Nut, Special 850-0103 2 wWasher, lock - Spring
(Supplied with Heater) - {3/8")
13 504-0003 1 Cock. Drain {1/4 NPT} : ) 871-0028 Z Nut, Hex - Brass (3/8-18)
14 . 1 Thermostat ' '
15 1

Switchs Pressure - 011

-
=3

! ]3 : Y . e o ‘ Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this. document
i : R : : - by any means, |s stnctly proh1b|ted

el i
B e n A A




»

’

;

=zs2zrEssy

£

L .=Redistfibh}’tjoh:Qrfpubl'i'cét'ionfo-f this document. .
" by érjy means;is strictly, prohibited. R .




REF

. -NO..-

1_1%

L

710
11
12
13
14

15,

16
17
18
19
20

. 8132-0079

PART
NO

501 022?l

©50270020

- 505-~0007

| 5p5-0054

- 503-0429

" £503-0853

" 505-0324

. 50501759
505-0041
5050086

505-0304

505-0004

505-0333

- BO2-B390

505-0289
331-6027

323-0957

332-0149
308-0490
304-0307

854-0007

b e OO RO D b e g bt s RO RY I A2 B Ry

1N

F2.9

'; oEscRIPTloﬂ :

PART

. _DESURIPTION

L1ne FueT R . -5 333—0224_' 1 f Bracket Support {Bag1n 1983)

Elbow, Pipe - Street, L o Attach1ng Parts for Bracket
90 UDegree : 800?0007“ 4 Screw; Cap = Hex Head .

- Bushing, Reducder - Hex - : ‘ (1/4520.x 1")
Elbow, Pfipe = Srraer. 850-0040 4 Washer, Lock = Spring (1/&”],
90 Degree . 862-0001 4 Nut, Hex (1/4- qo)
Clamp, Hose 220 e L Contactor
- Hose: . : 3071460 1. . 230 VAC, 3 Pole

Nipple, P1pe ~ Half - , 3071164 1 460 VAL, 3 Pole

Adapter, Hose to Plpe 23 130-1378 2 Bracket, Mounting

£ ibow. Pipe - 90 DEG - ... Attaching Parts for Brack!t

Nipple,™ P1pe 8000052 2. " Screw, Gap - Hex Head

Tee, Pipe : o ) ' {3/8~-16 "x t-1/2"

Nipole, Plpe." Close " 862-0003 2 Nut, Hex {3/8- 16)

Elbow, Pipe - %treeﬁ"dﬁ DEG 24 504-0003 1. Cbek, Drain . o
_ETbow. Pipe - Street, 90 DEG 25 . P : Heater, Electrical . & :
- Bushing, Reducer -, Hex S .333-¢143 1 4000 Watt, 208 VAC, 1 Ph&se

Clamp, Cable 333-0164 .7 1 4900 Watt. 208 VAC, 3 Phase"
Nut, Wire 333-0138 1 4000 Watt, 240 VAC, 1 Phase

iug, Terminal 333-0190 1 4000 Watrt, 240 VAC, 3. Phase

Switch, Thermostatic 333-0150 1 4000 Watt, 277 VAC, 1 Phase

Switch, Pressure - 0il 333-0183 1 4000 wWatt. 380 VAC, 1 Phase

Attaching Parts for Switch 333-0174 1 4000 Watt, 280 VAC, 3 Phase

Screw. Machine - Round Fead 333-0161 1 4000 Watt, 480 VAC, .1 Phase
(#8-32 =~ 1/2") 333-0144 1 _A000 Watt, 480 VAC, 3 Phase
Washer ., Lock - ET (#8) ' y : .
>




.,'

'Q“GENERATOR (190 350KN sETS QNLY) ,.;.u..;} '”L}Q};EiJ;QQ{l;JAf553-°

”fSTATOR SECTIDN OF GENERATOR (125 145, 150, 175Kw SET '.:,4.;., B10

'-STAToR secrlcn OF GENERATOR (190 300 & SSDKN SETS) ;,;.;,‘ Bjafr"'

I

'STATGR SECTION OF- GENERATOR (310KN SET ONLY) ,...L,;wﬂﬂg{,.:[ﬂﬁﬂﬁ¢ 

.:'GEN ROTOR SbCTION (125,145,150, 175K sers-ﬁ.yl;,t;J{ng{,.fzf:CEff?m
” GFN ROTOR SECTION (190—300'&L3$0Kﬂ.SET5 ,;;g.;ﬁ::;;;f.}};;{, a G4"
';}GEN Robe SECTION (310Kwh§EJ oNL§).},;..‘;f,,Mgﬂ;ff.,f.;,;....-c&“

. BLANK PAGE ;...,.Q,;.Q;v;gl.:.:};;.:;.,.,;...;{}...ll;i,;,.;" c7

PERMANENT MAGNET EXCITER . S S tee..oCB

:f”*”*UVERSPEED SENSOR _;..@,.;;.;,,.;t..ﬂ..,;.;Q,.w.,H;J.ﬁ.f..n,.', 09ﬂ

:5 'Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document
by any means is strlctiy proh\blted o




gGenePatqr

REF " PART . QTY - - PART ~ REF  PART STy PART
NO ,NO‘ v USED . DESFRIPTION _' . NO, RO. . Usep - 'DESCRIPTION
i 1 Modute, Overspeed Sw1tchYb o 4  Note 1 : Generator
i o (See Separate Page for T o , " (See Separate Pages for
- _ _ ., Components) . . , a . _ ' _ Srater and Rotor Camponentq]
i e Attdch1ng Parts . - R T - : Attaching Parts -
: T B21-2045. . .7 4. Screw, Self-lbtking - Hex : o - Generator to Chassis
e T e HA(MB % 1,25 % 16mm) . 800-0579 2. - Screw, Cap - Hex Head
' B2 1 t.'Mde]e Overspeed'gensor - . S C {1-8 x 2-3/4") ° :
co T I £-1-1 Separate. Page for Ce - 850~0087 2. Washer, Lotk - Spr1ng (1)
o e o Gompgnents} o - S ) _\5“_25"003_4 -2 Wa§ber F]at" ( ) ) .
- e T axteching Parts. o ‘ : - B&Z-0018. . . 2 CHUY, Hex (T8y 0
"821-2045 - ' 4 - . Screw, Self-locking - Hex S P : Adapter to. Flywheel H0us1ng
R LT HA (MBx 1.25 k. lemm) .. . 800-0580° - 12 Screw, Cap -/Hex Head, Gr 8-
i B 1 Module, Permanent Magret S : T {7/16-14 x 1-5/8")
- - Exciter {See Separate Page.” ' ' 850-0055 - 12 . Washer, lLock - $pring {7/16")
7 for Components) T v Dr1ve Disc to Flywheel -
T A P Attachtng Parts. iy : ‘ﬂ T w - °800D-0553 - - 8 Serew, Cap. - Hex Head, Gr 8
249=0298 .._4'. . Screw Cap - Hex Head T _'. (17213 1)) - .
_ Coe b e T {MB x. 16mm) e T
i 4 Washer, Lock rma] S SR
i 4 Jg“ C1amp Reta1n1ng P P ' o -
I R PR TR g A i g: For Pep]acpment Gﬁnerator p]ease supply the o
%; I.rompiete Gen Sef‘ﬂamep]ate and Generator




REF  PART . QTY
NO. NO. . US EQ
1 -.'_f 1
_ 821;2b457"§“'4 
T ‘ {
 821-20457 - 4

“Medule,.

~ Attachi)

o parT %
 DESCRIPTION

'Modu]e Overspeed Sw1tch
(See Separate-Page for. Parts)'
- "Attaching Parts

- Screw, Self- lock1ng‘~'Hex o
“Hd (MB x 1,25 % 16mm)
Modu?e Ouerspeed Sensor

" (See ‘Separate’ Page for Parts)
Attach1ng Parts :

Schew,. Self- 1ock1ng —,Hex
Hd (M8 x' 1.25 x . 16mm}.-

*{Seé Separate Page for: Parfe)
ag_Parts” : :

ﬂ“KHHEddﬁ

5 Note 1°

Perm. Magnet Exciter .

REF  PART
'HO? . NO. -

. .4 ‘Note 1.

o

. B00-0579

850-0087 ..

- 5260084,

1 §62-0018 -

§'_,;aoo‘o.;ao

Hry

USED

o

PART - =
DESCRIPTION . ™ o

Generator {Above kW's except
far —ttem S5t —— —
" (See Separate pages for Parts)
"Gendrator {310kW 50Hz Sét Only}
- (See Separate Pages for Parts)
Attibh\ﬂdearts :

’ Generator to Chassig

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1-8 x 2-3/4")
Washer | Lock = Spring (1“}
Washer, Flat (1") o
Ntt, Hex {1-B).

Adapter to Flywheel Hpuaung

Screw, Cap. - Hex Head . Gr 8.
i {1/1614 1*5/3"‘“

- Washer, ‘Lock - Spring 7/16”)
Driv& ﬂauc to, Fiywh&$1
‘Screw, Gap .- Hex. Head Gr 8
13 x 1"}):w R SRt




= Redis_t'ributi%ﬁ:(jri'ptqblicaﬁoﬁldf this ‘documge.nt .
.. byany meags, issgtrctly prohibiteds = "t itk
T S OVRR AT Y o

I i s S SR RER IR




= PART : f
DESCRIPTIGN

N 209~0631 2 = L1d Eiectrvcdﬁ Box - Pla1n .19
e - Attach1ng Parts 20
249-0304 .8  Screw, Captive " 21
2 " ¥ Regulator, Voltage - : 22
305-0779, ., 1 1 or 3 Phase, Serigs 4 = .
‘ A T Excitatfon(Non PMG} - - 23.
SR 305-0770 1 1 Phase {Used with PMG} -~ - 24
T 305-0H - 1 - 3 Phase (Used with - .25
: . o PMG Exciter & 3 Phgse ' 26
Sensing Module) S :
- , : Attaching Parts . i 26A
] 249-0398 4 Pitlar, Threaded ] . .
-3 3D0-3278 1 Modulé, 3 Phase Sensing " 27,
. R Attaching Parts .28
. 249-0398 a4 Piliar, Threaded = .
£ 249-0395 2 Box, Electrical : 28A
5 300-3209-02 1 Module, Freguency Detec;1on .
N . Attaching Parts . 3 29
249-0295 4 "~ Screw, Cap -"Hex Head ' '
(M5 x 35mm}, 30
2490288 4 Washer, Plastic {MS) ,
249-0287 4 Nut, Hex - Nylon (M5) 31
G NF3S 1 Lid . C :
7 NFS . .2 . Panel, Side
8 NFS -1 Panel, Front
3 WS- 1 Panel, Rear -
10 249-0428 1 Resistor- [Voltage Code
. e ~H Only) ~ .
11 249-0289 3 Block, Terminal - AUX 32
12 249-0824 1 Hase, Terminal -~ AUX a3
- 11 249-0368 2 Grille, Iniet - Air .
18  249-0302 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

. {M10 x &5mm)

NFS -~ Not For Saie

249-0362

249-0448"
249-0201"

249-0202
24940312

249-0361

249-0297
249-0291

249-0212

249-0334

249-0366

249-0354

249-0355

NFS

249-0281

249-0202
249-0404

249-0621

249-0622

249-0202

1

Ti

L PART ‘
DESC&IPTION

4" washer Lock - Spring {MiO)

1 - ‘Cap, Bear»ng -~0uter

1 Cireclip

8  Screwg Cap - Hex Head
(Mlﬁ'; 35mm)

9;8' _Washer, Lotk — Sprmng {MIU}
1 ,,ﬁBearlng _Ball

ﬁ ‘Cap, Bearing - Inner

- 4. Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(M6 x 55mm} Used with Item 28

4 . Screw, Cap - Hex Head

1 Bracket, End

(M6 x 70mm) Used with Item 284

‘4 washer, Lock - Spring (MB)

©1 . Statar, Exciter - | .
125 & 150 kW Sets’ : .
" *1 - Stator, Exciter . ’

: 145 & P75 ki Sets
1~ Bracket, End 1
125 & 150 kW Sets - ;

145 & 175 kW Sets
1 | Stator, Generator [Includes
‘ Terminal 'Studs and. Links)
Attaching Perts Stator to |
Adapter

B Screw, Cap -~ Mex Head

‘ {M10 x 35mm) :
8 « Washer, Lock -=Spring {M10)

4 Link, Terminal
Heater, Electrical - RepTacemPnt
1 +« TO wWatrt, 120 VAGQ T .

L1 T8 Watt, 240 VAC

dgy,A .




Lis ; : Rédi;stribﬁtion or publication of this, document .. -
! = .17 i byany meéans, is strictly prohibited. -1 .




| 249-0304 . 8
2 ‘b',... .
©305-0779 1
: 306-0170 1
- 3os0r78 | 1
24 g3es < 40
'3 300-3278 “"1 L
. 249-0398 ';, 4
Y40249-0395- 2
‘5 300-3208-02 1
,249-0295 R
| édé o288 - 4
249-0287 "4
. BLNFS 1
S ‘NES_,,,,f 2
.8 NFS 1
* 9 NFS "1
10 249-0428 1
i1 249-0289 3
e

12 249-0424

“NFS - Not For Sale

'i‘ 249 0631 e

. . Mpdule,

Chid .
© Panel,

L

_;wf fiéhnta_*‘~' N
. DESCRIPTION - "

Attach1ng Parts

.Screw, Captive

Regulator, Voltage
1 or 3 Phase, “Series ¢
’ Exc1tation{Non PMG}
1 Phase (Used with PMG)
3 Phase {Used with

‘:L1d Electr:ca} Box3— P]a1n .

PMG Exéiter & 3 Phase “

Sensing Module) .

' ﬂ”Attaching Parts

Pillar, Threaded
Module, '3 Phase Sensing
Attaching Parts
" Pillar, Threaded
Box | Electrical

"Artaching Parts
Screw, Cap --Hex Head
(M5 x 35mm)
Washer, Plastic (M5)
Nut, Hex - Nylon {M5)

Side

Panel, Front

Panel Rear

Resistor. (Vo]tage Egde
H Only}: : .

Block, Terminal = " AUX

- Base, Term}naF - AUX

Frequency Detect1cn

" 249~0438
. 249-0243

| 249-0202
-249-0242
249-0232. -
- 249-0201

-5249~0202- :
‘249-0241" . . .
249-0245 .

'”éig¥dfo"f'“
248-0244

249-0256

249-0212

249-0255

'249-0200

NFS

© 2490204

249-0205
249-0200

249"0621
249-0622

D@ 0 ke

e b

[ = 1]

Grll1e .
‘Screw, Cap — Hex Hgad

‘Washer,
- Stator,
~Bracket, End

DESCR!PTION A

Inlet - A!%

- {M10 x 30mm) .
Washer, Lock - Sprlng (Mlo)

- Cap, Bear1ng - Quter -
" Ciredip BN
L Screw, Cap - Hax Head

{M10 % 35mm) - :
Washer Lock - Spring {MIO} N
Bearing, Bal} . L.
Screw, Cap - “Hex Head s

*[M10 x 50mm)

Washer., Lock - Spripg (Mlo}

- Cap. Bearfng - lnner.
© Screw. Cap - Hex Head

(M6 .x B5mm} o
Lock? - Sprtng (MB) X
Exciter .

Stator, Generator (Inciudea
Terminal Studs ‘and L inks)
_Attaching Parts Stator | -

to Adapter
Screw, .Cap - Hex Head
{M12 x 40mn)

Washer, Lock - Spring (M12)
Link, Terminal
Heater, Elektrical — Replacement
70 Watt, 120 VAC
70 Watt, 240 VAC
\
A




of Ihasﬁocument

Shibited.”.. |

Redistribution or publication




1'15 Fomee _ -.‘-.Z. e ‘ bt - . K

U UREFST PART UL QTYL . PART: o AREF PA.H:T - QYY - . PART .
oy NO NO e B USED S DESCRIPTION‘ R ﬂg, i '_usgu S DESCRIPTION -
;1 249 0831 " 2 L1d E1ectr1ca1 Box - P}a1n © 12 249-0202 B Washer Lock .- Spr!ng {HlO)
: M : Attaching Parts + 13 249-0242 1 - Cap. Bearihg - Outer,
: ,249—0304 ! Screw; Captive o 14 249-0232 1 Circlip
T2 ' Regulator, Voitagﬁ 15 249-0243 4 Screw; Cap - Hex Head
305-0770 1 . Standard . . - - : e (M10 x 30min) -
C 305-07178 1 3 Phase (Used w1th ) o 16 249-0202 47 - Washer, tock - 3pr1ng (M10})
e : _ PMG Exciter & 3 Phase 1T 2490241 1. . _Bearing,.Rall_ ‘ ‘
. ' 5 Sensing Module) ;57 18 249-0245 4 Screw,.Cap - Hex Head
o . Attaching Parts f-ﬁ‘ _ ' ! co (M10° % 50mm) : o
L 249-0398 4 Pillar, Threaded,: "<, 19 249-0202 4. Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
3 300-3278 . . 1 | Module, 3 Phase(ﬁen51ng ! 20 249-p24a 1 -Cap, Bearjing ~ Inner .
: : . Attaching Parts Ve 21 249-0256. 6 .Screw, Cap - Hex Head
249-0398 4  Pillar, Threaded . L o “ (M6 x 55mm) L _
4 249-03%5 . 2z  Box, Electrical =~ 22 249-0212 "B ‘Washer, Lock ~'$pr1ng (MS}'
5 300-3209-02 1 Moduleg, Frequency Detection 23 249-0255 1 ' Stator, Exciter.. cae
o . .. Attaching Parts 24 249-0272 1" Bracket, End
.- 249-0295 4 "~ Screw, Cap - Hex Head . 25 NFS . 1 Stator, Generator (Includes )
(M5 x 35mm) . A ‘ ' Terminal Studs .and Links)
249-0288 4 Washer, Plastic (M5} - PR ) Attaching Parts Stator
| 249-0287 4 Nug, Hex - Nyltan ([M5) S to Adapter
NFS 1 Lid _ - 248-0288 8 Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
NFS 2 Panel, $ide’ - - ‘ (M12 x 35mm} -
NF3 1+ Panel, Front -, 248-0205 . 8 Washer . Lock — Spring (M12)
o NFE e 1  -Panel, Rear F4: S ' Heater, Electrical - Replacement
10 249-0408 2 . Grﬂ?e Inlet - Adr 249-0621 1l T0 Watt, 120 VAC
11 249-0201 .8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head™ . 2490622 i 70 Watt.' 240 VAG
' y (M0 .x 3Bmm}. C ' '
NFS - Not For Sals ” !
Dy : ‘ < £
! ’
o ‘ . -]
e - -
¥
5

' o . ‘ Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document 3 ;
39 S by any means, is strlctly proh blted 3




‘,

this dpetmignt.

i

|

L Redistribiition orpublicatian o

£1007 0 L byany earts, 1 strictly prohibited.. & ;..i il




. REF.. PART

. . : PART o
NO. - NO. USED: DESCRIPTION i : 0.
1 249-03717 2 'screen. Atwi- Adapter '8 249-0336 1
, LT Attaching Paits ' : : ®
T 249-0294 B Screw, Cap ~ Hex. Heac 9 249-0271° :
. : : (M5 x 12mm) . 10 249-0340 i
I 1 249~0307 g washer, tock - Spring. ema}h‘
249-0308 8 ‘Washer, €Taf {M5] ».11 249-0281 3
2 289-0369 1 Adapter, Generator (SAE1} . 12 249-0341 1
3 249-0292 5 Screw. Cap - Her Head * , ' :
: . ' . {M}6 = 60mm} 13 -249-0282 . 3
T4 249-0402 1 Platg Pressure 14 249-0283 1
5 249-0328 3 Disc., Drive {SAE14) o
& 249-0363 1 Spacer ' ' 246-0294 2
) T NFS 1 Rotor. Generator {Includes - :
' Exciter, Key, and Rectifier
' . Assemdlies)
NFS - ot Fo- Sale
. :
=l -
; T [ i oo AP P
SN N o N [
4 ] : : i [ | it
BRERNE TR A P
e R IS B
RRLE
e UL

CUSED -

: PART :
DESCRIPTION

‘lRotoE Exc1ter (Does Not.
- Inc]uae Rectifier Assy)}
Key ¥

Recr1‘19r Assy, Forward
{Includes Item 11 Dicdes)
Dicde, Forward Polarity

mRectlfner Assy. Reverse

—{Includes-Item 13 Diodes)
01ode Reverse Polarity
Varister

Attaching Parts

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head

(M5 x 12mm)

~Redistribution or publication of this dgcument -
- by any means; is strictly. prohibited. .. ...

sk



200,20, 230,250, 215,300,350 KW

gttt this document -; '
ibited

plicat

el

I
A g g e ' .
; _ﬁ;!ﬁ\i_‘b“ NP

St

e



Generator

- REF.. PART = QTY. . CUpART REF._ Qﬁ" o mmr,ﬁf
NO,. NO. USED | =DESCRIPTION NO. USED DESCRIPTION L
"1 2'4:1'9-0311. -2 Screen Air - Adapter _ . ' 1 j_‘:Rotor Generator (Inc?udes
Attaching Parts o _ T :- Exciter, Key, and Rectifier
A £ 0294 : 12 Scréw, Cap - Hex Head R S Assembhes) £
{M5'x,.-12mm) 8 249-03721 1 Rotor, Exciter (Does Not
- 2&9—0307 12 Washer, Lock - Spring (M5} o - Include Rectifier Assy)
| 4249-0365  ¢12 = Washer, Flat (M5)~ 9 249-0271 1 Key .
g 249436 o1 Adapter, Generator SAE 1 ©. 10 249-0237 St Rect‘lﬁer Assy
3 3 .249-0293 8 Screw, Cap-- Hex Head I we o {Includes Digdes)
T N {M20 x 65mm} 11 249-0239 3 Diode, Forward: Polarity
4 2450230 1 . Plate, Pressure 12 249-0238 .3 Diode, Reverse Bolarity
V. 5 249-0397 4 Disc, Driwve SAE i4 13. 249-0240 - Vamstw '
. § 249-0396 ° 1 Spacer '
o | ) NFS - Not For Sple.
¥ .
._
.
-
> ‘: - . =
L \ "
s .
. _ . ‘
,-‘.
- . . .
-
#




n of this doeumgnt -~

!

"l REdiStbURGH or publicat




JUSED | DESGRIPTION “._~?

Screen Aur " Adapter '
Attachang Parts.
Screw, Cap - Héx Head

{M5"%. "1 2mm} -
Washer, Lock - Spr1ng (MS}
Washer . Flar-(M5) -

Adapter, Generator SAE 1
L Serew, Cap - Hex Head N
{20 x 75mm}
;“':Plgte Pressurb

Dise, Drlve SAE 14

Spacer :

1 2ag-040k

2T 249-0294 1.
249-0307 - 12 ©
219-0365 12
249-0521 - . 1
 249-0431- . 8

2490230 "
. 249-D397
249-0463

“—‘h —t

e

T

. hY ‘-
-
. F N
< af
- - .
d ;

7 NFS

Y

Pale

-24970522_

11
12
13

1

'NES

3 S

249-0271 .
249-0237 . .

1249-0239
249-0238
: ZAQfOQQQ L

e

. ‘Rotor.
Ex¢iter,

(R _
e DESCRiPTIﬂN

Generator (Includes
Kgy, and Rect1f1er
Assembl?es) ) :
Rotor, Exciter {Dses Not P
Igplude Rect1f1er Assy) :
Key~ " - =~ . L

'l;LRect1f1ar Assy ' 'g" s
. {Includes D1odes)

- Not'For sale

'5010de Forward Poiar1ty‘ i
. Diode, Revarse 591ar1ty L
;rVar1ster ﬂ, :




REF ~ PART
NO. ~ NO..

Y

1 549-0497.

LA 249 02949 1_

2&9 0307

3. 249-0495
“i;3312a9¢0426‘4

o
- PART.. REF PART - QTY.
- DESCRIPTIDN NO. " NO. USED -
00ver "f' : 4. .
Screw,. Cap - Hex Head Lo249-0427 1
(M5 X 12mm) S 249-0644 . . 1°
Waéher. Lock - (MS) T l”‘;@
Pillar, Threaded - ... C 248-0399 1L
Stator Exc:ter w1th Frame © . 249-0202 1
. oo 5. 249-0313 1

PART
‘DESCRIPTION

Rotor, &xc1ter

* Framg 2, 3, 4. Generatmra
Frame §, 6, 9 Generators
Attaching Parts for Roror
CRolt

T Washer,’ 1?‘1? (MlO) ‘

P1n Dowe]




5?}332 -1445 | 5.
33§-2189-02° 1
'868-00 :

7 862-0001 .
-853-0013 "7 .
.150<0723 ©-
870~0350.
150-2206 - -
- 821-0005 -

1y

o PART
DESCRIPTION

"Nut Hex (lfd 20\
~fWasher
.”5Po1nt Overspeed o
“Nut) -Ingulated:
'"{P]ﬁte Mountang

Lock- = EIT (1/4"}

~Screw,. Se!FvlocE1ng‘- Hex
(#10-32 x' 1/2") - |

E‘T1e Cableg - Vv.a\

HarnassY W1r1ng !J‘f

. -REF
O UNO,

9

10
TS
2

PART
NO.

: 854-0031. -
150-1406 . .
150-2207 -
3718“1063'

. §56-0010

~150-0956
370-4031

~150-2204,

HQTY
USED

L

AR ED A

" Sensor,
Cover,
“Screw,” Cap - Hex Head
S (M10 x 1.5 x 45mm)

" Washer

Spacer,

=1$pacer

, PART -
‘0ESCRIP|ION

LOCR - IT (3/4")
‘Speed L
Overspeed Switch

Washer

Lock - EIT (3/8"}
Switch, Overspeed
Sleeve
Wheel - Speed Sensor
Sieéve ¥




REF
~ ND.

B G R

" pART -

N0

© 862-0001 -

B53-0013

156-0723 . -
B870-0250

150-2206

821-0005 ,'

T A i R

oty
'5tIUSED -

Nt Hex: {1/4 20)
" washer, Lock — EIT (1/4”)
o Peint,. 0verspeed o
. :Nut, Insdlated

_Plare, Mounting

. PART REF
- DESCRIPTION: _“ NO.".

o~

©w

Screw, Setf- locking‘- Hex :f-“-1q3

A

metsz1/2) Do 1

- PART
“NO.

517?0136,
1502207
718-1058

856-0010
150-0956
370-4032

QrY

VSED-

e e

b b b

~ PART !
DESCRIPTION

P}ug**#]asr:c

- Cover OverspeedJSwitch
:'Screw, Cep - Hex Head

(M10 x 1.5 X 45mm)

_Washer, Lock - EIT (3/8") -
Switch, Overspeed S '
. Spacer. Sleeve

edlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this document
b any means, is strlct}y proh blted




' | GENERATOR SET CONTROL (WITH HOUSENG ENCLOSURE) ..x.

" "ENGINE CONTROL COMPONENTS (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) .... D2 ~

GENERATOR CONTROL COMPONENTS (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE).. D4
CONTROL HEATER (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) .......,....... D5

POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE ......... D6

" WATTMETER (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) ..... F P T 1

GENERATOR SET CONTROL (WITHOUT HOUSING -ENCLOSURE)....... ... - D10

"ENGINE CONTROL COMPONENTS (SETS WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE).. D12

GENERATOR CONTROL COMPONENTS(SETS WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE) D14
. ' ‘ ) . %IR;T] (“

",

‘ S o Redistfibution or publication f this-document.
‘ 51 R _» ... hyanymeans, is strictly prohibited, - © .. ;
g ; : . . ;”: . 3 T ¥ . : J - E .. .- S i




ERec_lj.is;tfiBl:Jtibn'or publication of this ‘d.ocun:ie-nt—. :
-1 by any means; is strictly profibifed. . <.




- NO.

10

11
12

EJ .

NO.l .

- 821~0005_

NFS
812-0156
850-0040
NFS§
800-0051

850-0045
NFS :

NFS

NFS

332-0941 -

302-1794-02
302-1794-03

302-1794-04

PART . .

W W W

_ Control,

Screw .Self- 1ock1ng - Hex
T(#10-32 x 1/2")

Panel, Box - Control .
[319-0077)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{1/4-20 x 1/2")

Washer, lock - Spring (1/4")

Transformer Assy, Potential
{Sea Separate Page fcr
Components}

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/18 18 x 1/2%) .

Washer, Lock - Spring - (5/16“)

Control, Set (See-item 9 &
10 for Components) &

Control, Engine (Seé Separate
Page for Components)

arate Page for Companents)
Tie, Cable .
Transformer,
nectible
150kW Voltage Code H
- 230kW Voltage Code H
250 & 300kW Voltege Code H

‘Current - Recon-

DESCRIPTION .. . oo

Generator (See Sep- -

13
14

16
17

302-1795 ~-05

302-1794~07

302-1794-08

302-1794-D9 |

- o

o

N
302-1794-10

302-1794-11
508-0051
870-0212
821-0018

NFS
NFS

NFS

—

1

NFS - th“?or Salé

VO e Ly

. -PART
DESGRIPTION
-'125kw Voltage Code 2, ©~ = *
‘175 & 200kW Voltage Code H,
350kw Veltage Code H,
145,165, 190kW Volt. Code Z,
150,175, 200kW Volt. Code L,
220kW Yolt. Code Z 208/480V,
-230kW.Volt, Code L 2087480V
220kW. Voltage Code 7 380V,
230kW Voltage Code L 380V,
25(kW Voltage Code L, .-
275kW Volitage Code 2,
- 300kW Volrage Code L,
J10kW Voltage Code 2.

350kw Voltage Code L.
Grommet,
Nut, Self-Tocking — Hex
Screw, Self-locking - Hex.
Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")
Housing, Control! [301-3155]

Adaprer, Hous1ng to Terminal
Box
125/148kW volt. Code 2. 150
& 175kW Volt. Code L & H,
{319-0011]
160 to 310kW volt, Code 7.
200°to 350kW volrt. Co%e L

[319-0012)

¥

o

Pon

e

Redlstrlbutl@n or publlcatlon of this document

byanyrﬂeans|ssUKXW[Nohmned




thi_sdocum.e'n't

e
bited.:. ..

biidationso

i 38 L
i1 Redistribytidn or pu

“Ry‘any;means, js sirigtly probi




-3 h

_10
11

12
13
14
1%

16

. PART -
all

815-0544

o )
300-2899

200-290%
300-2904
300-2906

300-2856
300-2863

“300-2808

300-2812

1321-027¢

321-0231

_321-C0%4

323-1305

© 323-1303

3231309
323-1307
NFS

E21--0004

322-0358-02
322-0360-02
§15-0385
870-0183

s

QY
USED

7.

(R

—

=

D -SSR W S T W R

e

o Fuse,

PART

QT?_WWU:.i

. PART-

{#6-32)

B

323—1200

NFS — Not For Sale

S o e e PAKT . L
' DESCRIPTION. _;jjuimmm"ijHGJWWWWHﬂl N HSED DESCRIPTION .
Screw, Machine - Round Head 17 322"¢369 02 12*“, Lamp Fncandescent - 1/3 Natt
With IT Lock Washer 28 VDG
(#6~32 x 172"} 18 323-1310 1 Housing, 13 Pin (J3)
Board, Time Delay, 323-1302 13 Contact, Pin
. Start/Stop - 24 VDC [Al5) 19 322-0017 1 {amp, Incandescent - 28 VDC
Board, Magnetic Sensor, : (Ds11}
Start Disconnécy/Over Speed . 200 322-0361 1 “Holder, Lamp
Sensor {AlB) v 21 B17-0331 I Plug, Button
Standard 22 B03-{280 1 Potent tometer (R11)
Precision 23 308-0785 1 Switch, Push {511)
Board, QOver-Under Voltage 24 308-0784 1 Switch, Push {512)
. Sensar - 24 YDC {Al7) 26 301-6257 1 Cover : .
‘Board, Relay - 24 VDC {Al3} 27 193-0250. 3 Resistor, Gauge {R12)
Board, Relay - 24 VDC (Al4) 28 193-03%52 i Gauge, Pressure - Oil1 {M11)
Board, Engine Monitor {All) 29 193-03b1 1 Gauge. Temperature - Water
. [Includes Fuses and ~ , ' {M1z)
Connectors) 30 302-1790 1 Ammeter [M13)
24 VDC, 2 Light 31 302-08BES 1 . Meter, Totalizing - TTmE
24 VDE, 12 Leght (M14)
Fuse, Cartr:dgb - 20 Amp B15-0385 2 Screw, Machine - Roynd Head
(F1. F2) A . (#6-31 x 1/2")
Fuse, Cartridge - 15 Amp 870~D183 2 Nut. Hex with ET Lockwasher
(F3) K - “ (#6-32)
Cartridge - 5 Amp 32 Le3-0330 | Gauge, Temperature - 0il
{F4, FB) . S C . (Mis)
Connector, 8 Pin {P1) 33 3p2<4873-01 1 Tachometer {M16)
Connector, 6'Pin (P2) 34 517-0221 .1 - .Plug. Button
Cornector, 13 Pin {P3) 35 332-0052 1. " Clamp, Loop :
" Cennector, 12 Fin (P4) 875-0131 1 Nut, Hex with EY Lockwasher
Bracket, Mounting [301-8851] . (#10-32 x 1/2")

Screw, Self-locking - Hex Hd 26 NFS Deor, Control [301- 9955—01}
(#10-32 x 5/16") " 37 338-1817 1 ‘Harness, Wiring - DC Meter
‘Module, Indicator - Fault : {Includes Connector & Pins)

(Includes replaceahle” lamps, 38 323-1308 1 Housing, 12 Pin (J4)

Harness with connector’ 3r3-1302 iz Contact, -Pin

housing & contact pins)(Al2} 39 338-2067 1 Harness, Wiring — Control to
. 24 VDG, 2. Light - Engine {Includes Connectors
;24 VDC, 12 Light , . and Pins)

. Serew, Machine - Round Head 40 323-1304 1 - Housing, €& Pin

{#6-32 x 1/2") T 22371200 ] ToRtact., Pin
Nut, Self-locking ~ Hex 41 323-130% 1 Howsing, 8 Pin
- 8

Contact, Pin

o




.%.‘.‘;‘-_. MR G

N

e l ‘,‘Re'distrfibu'tidh'i)r 'public"ati'on.ofﬁhiédocu_mehtj
e B byany means, is stfictly: prohibited. T




_ner

(#6-32)

‘eﬁnv? - QTY . C " pART - - :
NU NG““____‘USED ~mmmDESCRIPTION NG,
’”71 332~ 1445 2 Tie,” Cable =T =iy 13 332-0052
2 . . Harness, Wiring *870-0131 -
338-1818' 1 Control with Meters
‘ : (Includes Terminal- Bteck} 14 _308-0284 -
. 338-1853 "1 - Control witheut Meters = | 15 - 303~026}
B12-0065 2 T Screw, MachHine - Round’ Head 15 | 406-0334
' . {¥6-32 .x 5/8") . : C 17 406-0333,
3 3320607 ’"?’ —Biock, Teffminal {TBl) 18 NFS !
4 332-27123 1’ Strip, Marker Co B21-0004
5 32220363 1. Light. Indicator -_DuaT : :
e : (0S21, DS22) ¢ 19 3071987
& '517-0131, 1 Plug,.Button . 20 307-1086
7 : C ~ Voltmeter {M21) 21 323-0804
"302-1148 "1 Dual Scale O- 300/0 GOOV 815-0544
- -302-1753. . .1 Single Scale O-750V ‘
‘B 303-0032 1 . Knob :
9 Ammeter {M22) 22 NFS _
, o Single Scale Voltage Code H 812-0085
302-1176 1 125kwW, 0-200 Amp :
: 302-1761 1 175 & 200kW, 0-250 Am 23 332-p751
d 302-1686 1 230KkW, 0-300 Amp 812-0066
302-1687 1 y §-300kW, 0-2400 Amp i
e 30 1?3ﬁ 1 350kW, 0-500 Amp 24  332-0853
I S Dual Seale volt. Codes L & 7 25 NFS
302*172& 1 QEBKH, 0~250/0-500 Amp 26  406-0332 -
362-1725 1 145 thru 200kW, 0-375/0-750 Amp 27 871-0015
302-1726 1 220 & Z230kwW. 0-400/0-800 Amp 78 853-0013
302-1727 1 250 & 27TSkwW, 0=500/0-~1000 Amp 29 337-0049
302-1728 i 300 & 310kW, 0-600/0-1200 Amp 800-0024
ceen - 302-1729 1 I50kW, D'TSO/Q%ISDO Amp
.10 302-1720 1 Meter . Freguency [M23 886-0008
11 1 Wattmeter (M24} (See 30 508-0051
‘ , Separate page for Components) 31 402-08217
12 NFS 1 Cover, Meter Hole 800-0051
815-0385 2 Screw. Machine - Round Head,
: Black {#6-32 x 1/2"}) ~ B50-0045
B70-0183 o2 Nut, Hex with EY Lockwasher .
T 32 NFS

SRR T S S I

[l

B
S

Y

Jb ok R el B e

I P ek et

F-3

© PART s
- DESCRIPTION

' Clamp. LOOp

Nut, Self- }ockang - Hex with
ET Lock Washer (#10-32)
Switch, Rotary {321)

- Rheostat. [R21)
;_Clip.ffastener

 Syud, %aﬁtener_

" “Door, Cantrel [301- 9054—01]

: Screw, Self- locktng‘~ Heax
(#10-32 x 5/16") .
CItp Relay:

Relay, 24 VDC (K21)

Socket, Relay - e
Sgrew, Machine - Round Head v
with [T Pock Washer
(#6-32 = 1/2"}
Terminal Board Asembly
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 5/8")
Block, Terminal
Serew, Machine -~ Round Head |
(#6-32 x 3/4")
Steip, Marker
Plare [301-9855}
Receptacle, Fastener
Nut ., Hex {1/4-20)
Washer, Lock - ET (1/4")
Strap, Electrical (Ground)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{5/16~18 x 1/2"}
Washer, Lock - EIT (5/18"}
Grommet
Mount, Vibration
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1/2")
Washer, Lock ~ Spring
{5/16")
Box, Contro! [301-BO6S]

© MFS - Nor For Sale

1
I
fobo ,
IR
I
i

‘,‘

ol

. RedsHMUnonorpuMKannofﬂﬂsdocumenf
1 b an means; Iis strlctly proh|b|ted I,
i SRR



‘3-“!‘ L

£

.q-’"t"E:le"l .
5 "

coaptavaatppnrnn
s

+f
o

B o beww

PART
NO.

870-0183

301-1886 .
860-0006

~ 854-0006
'812-0070

. 309-0128

526-0113
A o

”Wm
800-0034

M!ﬂ

y
", L]
\, T,

,
s
L)

S

o PﬁHT K
DESCRIPTION

‘lNut Se]f lockzng ~ Hex

(#5“32]

- Cover
. Nyg, Hex (lﬁ az2) -

Washer, tock ~ IT (#6)

Screw, ‘Machine - Round Head

(26-32 x 1-1/4"}

:Tharmostat Adjustable

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
{5/16~18 x 2-1/4")
Hasher Flat (5/16“)

" REF

o]

10

11

12

~13

14
;15:ﬂ

PART
NO.

333-0151
- 333-0378

130-1107
870-0257

335-0161

338-2121

357-0013 .

98-3232

BB b

bk

w - PART
DESCRIPTION

Heater. E]ectr1cal
- 1ROVAL - S
ZA0VAC

Spacer

Nut, Self-locking - Hex

{5/16-18) .

. Gable,- Electrical {120VAC

Appllcation)
Harness Wiring with
Diode,  less plug
{240VAC App11cat1on)
Diode N

‘Decal, Warning - Shock‘Hazard

(Not Illustrated}




REF

PART .
NO.

.312—5079"

850-0025
315-0642
812-0077

" USED

-,

BRI Y ¢
DESCRIPTION

-.Screw, Machine - Round
-.Head {#8-32 x 1/2") -
‘Washer, Lock - Spring (#B),
Transformer, Potentlal
Screw, Machine - Round
Head (#8-32 x 3/8"}

"NFS ~ th For Sala D

REF  PART QY e PART -
NG. NO. USED - DESCRIPTION e
S BSO-0025 Z Washer, Lock - Spr1ng (#8)
6 -332-2562 1. 8lock, Terminal (10 Place)
- T 332-2563 1 Strip, Marker —
& NFS .1 8racket, Mountlng ‘s

i
[

i

[
Fie d




T e e e g s 4
= paminraigt

= N . U R A
i A . 3
T

A .

e T T mar T W e

DESGRIPTION

'DESCRIPTION

ScrEW' Cap'~ Hex Heag
16-18 % 1/2") -
ock (5/16)

ir'“

Wattmeter .

SCale 0-160 ki
o Scale 0-180. kW
T Sc$le - ZQG szu}

302—1721 oe
302—1721 07




-y ) '

e

- s i,
posilyy

Y-
r -:L. i.

Ly

. Redistiibution or publication.of this'documeit .
't by ary'meansis strictly prohibited: NI :




w.

(=230 411

323-13135
1 323-1193

323-1194

338-2196-01

223-1135
323-1193 - .

323~1194
338-2190-01

" 323-1206

323-1194
NF5

4020521

- 800-0051

850-0045

NFS

CONEST

v

S gy
dseo -

S ART.
afguéﬂeesenrprtou

. Generator. {Inc]udes a
connector HetsThg), . .
Housing, Connector {J21)
Contact, Pin : oY

~Contact, Pin

[

Harness, Wiring - Control to.

Governor (Includes a

- connector housing)

-Hous ing, Connector (le]
 Contact, Pin.
Contact, Pin
Harness, w1r1ng - Contral. to
Engine Components {Includes
a connector housing)
Housing. Connegger {J11)
" Contact, Pin .
Control, Set (See 1tem 5 &
6 for Camponents}
Attaching Parts for’ Contro]
Mount, Vibration
. Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 % 1/2")

Washier, Lock.~ 5"pr* ing
{5/16") o :
Control, #sygine (See 5Eparat9

Control, Generator (See Sep-
arate Page for Components)

'E;Harness W1r1ng - Gantrol to;‘.3 T

302-1785-01
302-1785-02
302-1785-03"
302~1785-04
302-1785-05

302-1785-06

S 3p2-1785~07
T 302-1785-08 -
"302-1785-09 .

302-1786-01

302-1786-02 .

302-1786-03

© 302~1786-04
302-1786-0%

302-1786~06

302-1786-07

302-1786-08
302-1786-09

“302-1786-10

302-1786-11
30z2-1786-12

302-1786-13

302-1786-14
302-1786-15

 302-1786-15

"

NFS - Not For Sale

mawuwwwwmmwwmwwww@mwmwwmw

ﬂESCRIPTIDN

' Transformer Current {Se]ect
As App]!cab1e) o
1200:5 Ratio
~1500 5 Ratlo
1600:5 Rat1o
. 2000:% Ratio
2500:5 Ratio -
. 2000:5 Ratio
3000:5 Rat10=
4000:5 Ratio
o 5000:5 Ratio :
«  500/1000:5 Ratao
- 800/1200:5 Ratio
75071500:5 Ratio
800/1600:5 Ratio
900/1800:5 Ratio
- 1000/2000:5 Ratio
1200/2400:5 Ratio
250/500:5 Ratio
300/600:5 Ratio |
400/800:5 Ratio
375/750:5 Ratio
75/150:5 Ratio
100/200:5-Ratio
150/300:5 Ratio
200/400:5 Ratio
1506/3000:5 Ratio

(380YEgn3y)

4

RechMUNonorpubMﬁUonofﬂusdocument

i ‘.Hy any means is sinctly prohlblted




«

" Engine Cohtrol Components

suﬁbi

s without Housing ‘ncxo

PR

by any mears, is strictly prohibited.’ ... -

* Redistribution of publication of this document:



REF = PART .
NO,  NO. -

1 308-0625.
2 388-0900

322-0358-02
322-0360-02
815-0385 -
870-0183

4 323-1310

323-1302
5 322-0369-02

N ‘ "
7 193-0250

a8 123-0330
3A02-1715
3021723

9 193-0351

10 193-0352

11 302-1790
12 322-0017

13 322-0361

' 338-2279-01
338-2290-01

., ,l

6 303-0289

'h-#Aﬂf .

.HoUéWﬁb}“béhneqtok (Piz}-':

. {Inculdes Connector Housing)
.. Housing.,. Connector (J4)

. DESCRIPTION

#

- Contact, 'Socket.
Contact. Socket
Key .

Harness, Wiring - Engine

Monitor Board to Meters

Comtact, Pin
Harness, Wiring - Engine to -
Engine Moniter Board . '
{Includes Connectar Housings,
Terminals and Contacts)
Control with 2 Light Module
" Contrel with 12 Light ‘Module
Housing, Gonnector {P1ll)
Contact,. Socket =~
Key
Housing, Connector
Contact, Pin
Housing. Connector (J1)
Contact, Pin '
Board, Engine Menitor (All)
{Inciudes Fuses)
24 VDG, 2 Light
24 VOC, 12 Light

{Jzi ’

Fuse, Cartridge - 20 Amp
(F1. F2) :

Fuse, Cartridge - 15 Amp
{F3)

Fuse, Cartridge - & Amp
(F4, F5)

Attaching Parts for Module
Screw, Machine - Round Head
with IT Lock Washer

(#6-32 x 1/2"} .
Strap. Electrical - Ground

-

. Redistribition or pubication of this d_oburpeih.t .

P _ - .REF- .PART. .. . QTY .
‘USED _DESCRIPTION COUND.T T USEDS
"1 Switch, Push (3125 15 323-1134 1
[Run/Stop/Remote 323-1192 4
1 Switch, Push {811) 323-1195 i0
[Reset/Panel Light] 323-1190 2
’ Module, Indicator - Fault 16 338-1817 1
{Includes Harness with a
Connecter Housing & Contact : .
_Pins, Replaceabie Lamps) 17 323-1308 1
(Al2) ' 323-1302 15
1 24 VIC, 2 Light 18
1 28 VOC, 12 Light -
. Attaching Parts for Modul
2 Screw, Machine - Round Head :
(#6-32 x 1/2") - 338-2241-01 1
2 Nut, Self-locking - Hex 338-22G60-01 1
s (#6-32) 19 323-1207 1
1 Housing, Cbnnector {J3) T 323~1195 22
13 Contact, Pin : 323-1190 1
1 Lamp, Incandescent™— 1/3 Watt 20 323-1304 1
2B VDG ] 323-1200 6
1 Rhéostat - Speed Contrel 21 323-1306 1
| {R23) 323-1200 8
3 Resistor, Gauge 22 :
{R11.R12 R15)
1 Gauge, Temperature - 0il. 300~2808 1
12 VDG {M15) or 300-281%2 1
1 Tachometer (M16} or . 23 321-0270 2
1 Gauge, Blank
1 Gauge, Temperature — Water, 24 321-0231 ]
12 VDG {M12) '
1 Gauge, Pressure - 0il, 25 321-0094 2
12 VDG (M11)
i Ammeter (M13)
1 Lamp, Incandescent — 28 VDG 815-0544 4
{9510,0511)
2 Holder, Lamp
' Harnéss, Wiring - Governor 26 337-0049 1
‘ to Speed Gontrol & Tachometer
N {Includes Connector Housing)
1 Control with 2 Light Module —
1 Contrel with 12 Light Module
1
I
! i i i [ .
COE P
i ; 55 . ¥ i

"« byjany means, is-strictly prohibited. ..



Danger Kaul voltage, oo o mie g e e el
Peut causer des Blessures :
i - R o

graves ou is mort. - .

"Dehran(:h? toutes sources.
‘dalirmentation dvant detfectuer
‘des repprations.

ws-:d;p‘;ﬁl'ig‘?:

.+ by.any means, is strictly prohibited. .

| -

‘Redistribiition of publication of this do

i
cument -




'REF PART CPART

QTY . ST
NG USED DESCRIPTIGN o
‘ “31 **-1 e Harnass w1r1ng (Inc!udes
R R . S Connector and Term1na]
. o Strip) “
338-2280-01 1 Sets with 12 Lead Generator
-+ 338-2281-01 1 Sets with € Lead Generator
2 323-1134 1 Hous ing, Connector.{P2l}
- 323-1192 4 Contact, Socket
323-1195. 10. Contact, Socket
323-1180 i Key '
3 1 Terminal, Strip {18 P1ace)
47 3210283 5 Fuse F1° thru F5 -
5 321-0294 1 Holder, Fuse
. 6. 302-1B42 . 1 Meter Freguency {MZS)
o7 307~ 1841 03 1. » Voltmeter (M21) . '
8 Ammeter (M22)
: : " Dual Scale
302-1839-01 1 - 0-500/0-1000 Amp -
302-183%-02 1 0~-600/0-1200 Amp
302-1839-03 1 0~750/0~ -1500- Amp
302-1839-04 1 0-800/0-1600 Amp
302-1839-05 1 0-900/0-1800 Amp
302-1839-06 . 1 0~1000/0-2000 Amp
302*1839*07 1 0-1200/0-2400 Amp
302-1832-08 1 0-250/0~-500 Amp
' " —cont- ‘
#
R : : 8

. 302-1839-09 -
' 1302-1839-10

302-1839-11
302-1839-12
302-1839-13
302-1839-14
302~

302-1840-01
302-1840-02
302-1840-03
302-1840~04
302-1840-05
302-1840~07
302~1840-08
302-1840-09
302-1849

308-0883

- 303-0287

322-03€3

302-1850
8-5724
315-0664

1839-15
302~1839<16
302-1839-17"

' PART
DESCRIPTION

o 300{0 600 Amp j g
'0-400/0-800 Amp -
0-375/0-750 Amp
0-75/0-150 Amp
0-100/0-200 Amp
0-150/0-300 Amp

| 0-200/0-400 Amp . |

17 0-1500/0-3000, Amp

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
] ,
1 0-2000/0-4000 Amp
1 0-1200" Amp
1 "0-1500 Amp
1 O~1600 Amp :
1 0-2000 Amp - 8
1 0~2500 Amp, ,
1 0-3000 Amp ¥
1 0-4000 Amp .
1 - 0-5000 Amp .
2 Meter, Blank |
1 Switch, Rotary ([521)
1 Rheostar (R2z1) "
1 Light, Indicator - Dua?
{(DS21, DS522)
1 Meter, Time Totalizing {MI4)
Decal (warning) .
3 Transformer, Potential
(T21 - 7123}

R

Redlstrlbutlon or pL.leCEltIOﬂ of thls document
fﬁé byanyrﬂeans|ssUKﬁW[xombmed“




